1 / 5Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.com // www.isabellenhuette.com // Issue 24-January-2025
BSN (8436 metric)
ISA-WELD® PRECISION RESISTOR
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
	� Analog sensor with connector and thermistor (NTC)
	� Up to 36 W permanent power
	� High pulse power rating
	� High temperature measurement stability

*Measured value, under development 4σ // **Under development // ***Sample loads. Please feel free to contact us in case of differing currents or pulse profiles.
Note: For calculation of the maximum derating terminal temperature (TK) the following formula can be used: TK = Tmax - (Rthi x  Pnom).
Ordering code example
BSN  -  L025  -  00x
Version
Resistance value [mOhm] / „L“ represents decimal point
Type
PRELIMINARY VERSION
2 / 5
BSN // SIZE 8436 (METRIC)
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.com // www.isabellenhuette.com // Issue 24-January-2025
 W
 A
 B
 E
 C
D2
D1
 L
 F
Z-YR-818
Mechanical specification [mm]
PIN specification BSN-L025-001
Type / Ordering code A B C D1/D2 E F G H
BSN-L025-00x 12 ± 0.2 60 ± 0.3 32 ± 0.3 ø 8.3 ± 0.1 3 ± 0.1 dimensions on request 18 ± 0.2 3 ± 0.1
Type / Ordering code W L shunt plating underlayer alloy
BSN-L025-00x 36 ± 0.3 84 ± 0.2 Sn Ni ZERANIN®
PCB Specification
Type /
Ordering code
Connector Part no. Orientation Positions NTC quantity NTC part no. Receptacle Crimp contacts
BSN-L025-001 Molex 5023521100 horizontal 11
2 B57232V5103F360
5051511100 (example) 5051538000
BSN-L025-002 Molex 5600200920 vertical 9 5051510900 (example) 5051538000
BSN-L025-003 Molex 5023520900 horizontal 9 5051510900 (example) 5051538000
BSN-L025-004 Hirose ZE05H-8DP-2V vertical 8 ZE05-8DS-HU/R (example) ZE05-2022SCF
111 2345678910
Z-YS-504
111 2345678910
Z-YS-504